
  Page 1 of 1  

 

WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD OF TULARE COUNTY 
309 W. Main St., Ste.120, Visalia, CA 93291, (559) 713-5200, FAX (559) 713-5263 

YOUTH COMMITTEE 2023-2024 

MEMBER BUSINESS/ADDRESS PHONE/FAX PROGRAM 

Yolanda Valdez 
Superintendent  

Cutler-Orosi Joint Unified 
12623 Ave. 416 
Orosi, CA 93647 

(559) 528-4763 
Yvaldez@cojusd.org 

 
Education 

Mary Alice Escarsega-
Fechner 
Executive Director 

Community Services 
Employment Training (CSET) 
312 NW 3rd Avenue 
Visalia, CA  93291 

(559) 732-4194 
mary.escarsega-fechner@cset.org 

Youth Corps 
Youth Services 

 

Michelle Engel Silva 
Intern Chief Executive 
Officer 

Proteus, Inc 
1830 N. Dinuba Blvd. 
Visalia, CA 93291 

(559) 733-5423 
msilva@proteusinc.org 

Migrant Seasonal 
Farmworker/Youth 

Services 

Donnette Silva Carter 
CEO 

Tulare Chamber of Commerce 
P.O. Box 1435 
Tulare, CA  93275 

(559) 686-1547 
donnette@tularechamber.org Business 

Jose Gonzalez 
Probation Division Manager 

Tulare County Probation 
11150 Avenue 368 
Visalia, CA  93291 

(559) 735-1566 
JGGonzalez@tularecounty.ca.gov 

Justice-Involved 
Youth 

Galen Quenzer 
Chief Professional Officer 

Boys and Girls Club of the 
Sequoias 
215 West Tulare Avenue 
Visalia, CA 93277 

(559) 625-4422 
galen.quenzer@bgcsequoias.org Youth Development 

Tim Hire 
Tulare County 
Superintendent of Schools 

Tulare County Office of Education 
6200S. Mooney Blvd. 
Visalia, CA 93277 
 

(559)733-6300  
Tim.hire@tcoe.org 

 
Education/Youth  

Kelsey Jones 
Branch Manager 
 

Educational Employees Credit 
Union (EECU) 
1398 E. Prosperity Ave. 
Tulare, CA 93274 

(559) 687-7617 
Kelseyj@myeecu.org 

 
Business 

Marie Pinto 
CEO 

ProYouth 
608 East Center Street 
Visalia, CA 93291 

(559) 972-0390 
mpinto@pyheart.org 

 
Youth/Business 
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